LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE



JAMES J. DONELON COMMISSIONER

ADVISORY LETTER 2021-04-R

TO: ALL AUTHORIZED PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURERS

- FROM: JAMES J. DONELON, COMMISSIONER OF INSURANCE
- RE: RESCISSION OF ADVISORY LETTER 2021-04
- DATE: JANUARY 4, 2023

All authorized property and casualty insurers in this state are given notice that Advisory Letter 2021-04, originally issued July 30, 2021, is rescinded.

Advisory Letter 2021-04 was originally issued to provide procedural guidance to all authorized property and casualty insurers in the State of Louisiana regarding the enactment of Act No. 225 of the 2021 Regular Session of the Louisiana Legislature, codified at La. R.S. 22:1272, relevant to defense costs contained within property and casualty insurance policies. The waiver I issued therein expired on July 30, 2022. Accordingly, with the expiration of the waiver in Advisory Letter 2021-04, the enactment of Act No. 675 of the 2022 Regular Session of the Louisiana Legislature, and the issuance of Advisory Letter 2023-01, I hereby rescind Advisory Letter 2021-04.

Baton Rouge, Louisiana, this 4th day of January 2023.

S J. DONELON

OMMISSIONER OF INSURANCE